	Rochester Hills		1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600									
HILLS		Master	Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org									
File Number: 2019-0375												
File ID:	2019-0375	Type: Purchase	Status: To Council									
Version:	1	Reference: 2019-0375	Controlling Body: City Council Regular Meeting									
			File Created Date: 08/12/2019									
File Name:	2020 OPC Propose Projected Budgets	ed Budget and the 2021-2022	Final Action:									
Title label:	2020 OPC Proposed Budget and the 2021-2022 Projected Budgets a. Presentation b. Adoption of Resolution acknowledging receipt of the 2020 Proposed Budget and establishing a Budget Public Hearing for September 9, 2019											
Notes:												

Sponsors:		Enactment Date:
Attachments:	SUPPL 081219 Agenda Summary.pdf, SUPPL Resolution (Draft).pdf	Enactment Number:
Contact:		Hearing Date:
Drafter:		Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	08/12/2019					

Text of Legislative File 2019-0375

Title

-

2020 OPC Proposed Budget and the 2021-2022 Projected Budgets

a. Presentation

b. Adoption of Resolution acknowledging receipt of the 2020 Proposed Budget and establishing a Budget Public Hearing for September 9, 2019

Body

Whereas, at the August 12, 2019 City Council Meeting the OPC 2020 Proposed Budget was delivered for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2020.

Whereas, at the August 12, 2019 City Council Meeting the City Council set the Budget Public Hearing date for September 9, 2019.

Master Continued (2019-0375)

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council acknowledges receipt of the OPC 2020 Proposed Budget for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2020 and hereby gives notice of Public Hearing to be held at 7:00 p.m. on Monday, September 9, 2019 at the Rochester Hills City Hall, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, for the purpose of discussing the OPC 2020 Budget and providing opportunity to all interested parties to present comments thereon prior to formal adoption by the Rochester Hills City Council.

Be It Further Resolved, that the publication of the Notice of Public Hearing is hereby authorized.